

ACTION

R8-06

TO:IEEE Region 8 Committee - October 2015FROM:IEEE Region 8 OpComSUBJECT:Dissolution of the Sfax Subsection

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Subject: Dissolution of the Sfax Subsection There is no reason for the existence of the Sfax Subsection, in the same geographic area, inside the Tunisia Section.

IMPLEMENTATION

The Region 8 Committee is asked to approve the dissolution of the Sfax Subsection. The date of the dissolution should be the 31 December 2015 pending official approval from the MGA Board.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

The assets of the Sfax Subsection should go to the Tunisia Section.